State of New Jersey County of Cape May City of Cape May

RESOLUTION #276-12-2008

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF CAPE MAY POINT FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

MOTION: Councilmember Favre SECOND: Councilmember Swain

Whereas, the City of Cape May ("Cape May") provides law enforcement services within Cape May;

Whereas, the Borough of Cape May Point ("Cape May Point") desires that Cape May provide law enforcement services within Cape May Point; and

Whereas, Cape May desires to provide law enforcement services within Cape May Point and enter into an Interlocal Services Agreement with Cape May Point for such purposes.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of Cape May, in the County of Cape May, State of New Jersey, that Cape May is authorized to provide law enforcement services within Cape May Point pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Interlocal Services Agreement in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference made a part hereof (the" Agreement"); and

Be It Further Resolved that the Mayor and Clerk of Cape are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement and to take any and all other action as many be necessary to effectuate the terms and conditions thereof; subject, however, to the Commissioners of Cape May Point also approving the Agreement by resolution or ordinance.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be an original resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Cape May at a meeting held on December 9, 2008.

Diane L. Weldon,	, RMC	City Clerk

C CFO
Borough of Cape May Point
Police Department

Roll Call	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Favre	X			
Kurkowski	X			
Mahaney	X			
Steenrod	X			
Swain	x			